District II 811 S. First St., A	625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>histrict 11</u> 11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210			State of New Mex Energy Minerals and Natura		Resources			Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011		
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			1220	Sout	vation Division St. Francis Dr. e, NM 87505		Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.				
	1 1 <u>1</u> 1 1	<u> </u>	Rele	ease Notific				ction			
0AB 1504054780 OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report											
					Contact	Taylor Jones					
Address Facility Nar					·		lo. 405-996-57 e : Tank Battery				
Facility Name: Brushy Creek Gathering Station Surface Owner Federal					uner				APINo	. 30-015-24451	
Surface Own		<u>ــــــ</u>									
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	LOCA Feet from the		N OF REI	JEASE Feet from the	East/Wes	tLine	County	
			-	r cet nom the			i cet nom the			-	
A	25	265	29E		660 F			1980FWI		Eddy	
			Latit	ude: 32.007240		-		327473			
Type of Relea	ase Produ	red Water/Oil		NAT	URE	OF REL	LASE Release: 10il/10	water	Volume	e Recovered: 00il/10water Bbls	
	Type of Release. Produced Water/Oil				Bbls	Bbls					
Source of Release Tanks overran Was Immediate Notice Given?					01/22/15-	Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of Discovery01/22/15 - prior to 0800hrs MT01/22/15 - 0800hrs MTIf YES, To Whom? N/A					
			Yes [No 🛛 Not Re	quired						
By Whom? N		1 10					Date and Hour N/A				
Was a Watero	course Rea		Yes 🛛	No		N/A	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A				
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	* N/A					NA	ARTESIA DISTRICT	
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*						FEB 05 2015	
More water w	More water was put into system and trucking company failed to haul sufficient						vay.				
	Shut in wells and let station pump down. Had vac truck within 1 hour to su Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*						out of containme	nt.		RECEIVED	
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ken.*							
All fluid rem	ained in sec	condary conta	inment be	rm, 10/11Bbls spi	lled we	re recovered.					
regulations al public health should their c	Il operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required t ronment. The nave failed to a addition, NMC	o report as acceptan adequately DCD accep	nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 repo / investigate and r	elease ort by ti emedia	notifications as he NMOCD m te contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive action eport" does eat to grou	s for rele s not reli nd water	evant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger eve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other	
federal, state,	, or local la	ws and/or regi	ulations.							J	
federal, state,	$\frac{1}{7}$ or local la	ws and/or regi	ulations.				OIL CON	SERVA	TION	DIVISION	
federal, state, Signature:	Tayl	2 Jan	elations.			Approved by	OIL CON Environmental S		TION	DIVISION	
federal, state, Signature: Printed Name	Taylor Jo	2-Janu					Environmental S	Specialist:	1/2	ha	
federal, state, Signature: Printed Name Title: EHS S	Taylor Jo e: Taylor Jo ystems Spe	2 Jan 2 - Orange - Or				Approval Da	Environmental S te: $2 9 15$	Specialist:		ha	
federal, state, Signature: Printed Name	Taylor Jo e: Taylor Jo ystems Spe	2 Jan 2 - Orange - Or				Approval Da Conditions o	Environmental S te: 2/9/15 f Approval:	Specialist:	J/L piration	Date:	
federal, state, Signature: Printed Name Title: EHS S	Taylor Jo e: Taylor Jo ystems Spa ess: TJones (15	ecialist @rkixp.com	Phone	: 405-996-5782		Approval Da Conditions o mediation	Environmental S te: $2 9 15$	Specialist: Ex Ules & G		Date:	

2

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Taylor Jones <tjones@rkixp.com></tjones@rkixp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, February 05, 2015 2:44 PM
То:	'Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us'
Cc:	shughes@blm.gov; Zackary Laird
Subject:	RKI E&P Spill Notification and C-141
Attachments:	NM_BrushyCreekGatheringStation_InitialC141(020515)-signed.pdf

Heather,

Attached please find completed OCD form C-141 for a spill occurring at the RKI operated Brushy Creek Gathering Station in Eddy County, NM. Please feel free to contact myself or a local RKI representative with any questions. Thank you,

Taylor Jones **RKI Exploration & Production, LLC** 210 Park Avenue, Suite 900 Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-996-5782 (o) | 405.326.0791 (m) <u>TJones@RKIXP.com</u>

This email is confidential. If you believe it has been sent to you in error, then do not read it, do notify the sender you have received it, and delete it. Email transmissions cannot be warranted to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, misdirected, corrupted, lost, incomplete. destroyed or containing viruses. The sender therefore cannot guarantee the integrity or security of this email or any file(s) included herewith. RKI and the sender hereby disclaim any and all liability for injury or damages that may result from the recipient(s) receipt or transmission of this email and any file(s) included herewith or reliance on the contents thereof. Any oilfield equipment, materials or services ordered by or provided to RKI or its affiliates in connection with this message shall be governed by RKI's Terms and Conditions of Purchase (a copy of which may be found at <u>www.rkixp.com</u>) and such Terms and Conditions of Purchase are hereby incorporated and expressly made a part hereof. A paper copy of RKI's Terms and Conditions of Purchase will be provided upon your written request.